Service League of Michigan City, Indiana Endowment Fund Scholarship Proposal

The Service League of Michigan City established a \$1,000.00 scholarship to be awarded to a student who is currently enrolled in a nursing program or in a postsecondary program in the area of physical or occupational therapy.

Applicant requirements for the scholarship are as follows:

- The applicant must have graduated from an accredited high school while being a resident of Michigan City Area Schools district.
- The applicant must be enrolled in an accredited university for the upcoming fall semester.
- A cumulative grade point average (GPA) of 3.0 or better must be achieved.
- An official high school/college transcript must be attached to the application.
- The application needs to be turned in prior to the deadline of June 1, 2021.

To request an application email Service League at <u>slofmc@att.net</u> or stop by the Service League building located on 301 E. Garfield Street in Michigan City on Mondays, Wednesdays, or Fridays between the hours of 9 AM-12 noon and 1 PM-4PM. Other questions regarding the scholarship can be answered by calling 219-872-1144.

Service League of Michigan City, Indiana 301 E. Garfield Street Michigan City, IN 46360 219-872-1144 slofmc@att.net

Endowment Fund Scholarship Application PERSONAL INFORMATION Name _____ Address _____ Email ______ Phone Number ______ High School and graduation date _____ University or College of enrollment _____ Declared major _____ Credits Completed _____ Cumulative GPA _____ Community/Civic Activities _____ Achievements and Awards _____ **REFERENCES (TW0)** Name _____ Address Email Phone Number Name ______ Address _____ Email ______ Phone Number _____

Attach a narrative describing your most meaningful achievements and how they relate to your field of study and your future goals. An official transcript from your high school or college must accompany this application. Send the completed packet to the Service League address above. The deadline for submission of your application is prior to June 1, 2021.